ALLIANCE FOR AN ENERGY EFFICIENT ECONOMY
(FCRA ACCOUNT)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2019

LIABILITIES Note AMOUNT (RS.) ASSETS Note AMOUNT (RS.)

Capital Grant Reserve 1 21,42,581 Fixed Assets

Project Related 7 21,42,579
Current Liabilities Others 7 63,210
Sundry Creditors & Other Payables 2 13,68,619 Current Assets
Dhaties and Taxes 3 2,51,429 Cash &Bank Balances 3 6,02,96,331
Grant Balances 4 5,87,96,062 6,04,16,110

Other Current Assets
Income & Expenditure Account Tds Recoverable 6 14,755
Opening Balance 67,985 Prepaid Expenses 6 26,738
Add: Excess of Expenditure over Other 6 13,263 54,756
Income of Current Year (7,947) 60,038

Branch/ Divisions 61,852
Total 6,26,18,728 Total 6,26,18,728

As per our certificate of even date
For Alliance for An Energy Efficient Economy
For Singh KV Gupta & Co
Chartered Accountants
(FRN 000133N)

CA Rakesh K Agarwgl

Partner Secretary Chairman
M.No. 085908 Chal'rperson
: Satish Kumar Executive Cou
Place: New Delhi neil
. Secretary Alliance For an Ener,
Dated: _ gy Efficient
— 8 JuL 2019 Alliance For an Energy Efficient Economy Economy

Upen._ 4 5700‘?7‘5’0:{’/5"»‘]7?79 ZX P17y



ALLIANCE FOR AN ENERGY EFFICIENT ECONOMY

(FCRA ACCOUNT)

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

EXPENDITURE Note AMOUNT (RS.) INCOME Note AMOUNT (RS.)
Project Related Expenditure Projects Receipts & Grants
ESCO Market IT 8 82,58,710 Grant Received (ESCO Market ) 82,538,710
Space Cooling 2 9 60,35,792 Grant Received (Space Cooling 2) 60,35,792
Vehicle Rating Program 10 18,86,666 Grant Received (Vehicle Rating Program) 18,86,666
DSM Newsletter 11 11,04,746 Grant Received (DSM NewsLetter ) 11,04,746
Affordable Housing 12 25,86,046 Grant Received (Affordable Housing) 25,86,046
Uak Core Grant 13 19,91,477 Grant Received (Oak Core Grant) 19,91477
SSEF- Electrical Vehicle 14 8,29,577 Grant Received (Elecrical Vehicle) 8,29,577
SSEF- NCAFP 15 44,87,341 Grant Received (NCAP) 44,87,341
Good Energies 16 15,62,192 Grant Received (Good Energies Foundation) 15,62,192
MacArthur 17 7,51,780 Grant Received (Macarthur Foundation) 7,51,780
Administrative Expenses Other Income
Interest on TDS 600
Depreciation 7 4,59,780 Transfer from Capital Grant Reserve 4,52,433
Excess of Expenditure over income 7,947
Total 2,99,54,707 Total 2,99,54,707

As per our certificate of even date

For Alliance for An Energy Efficient Economy

For Singh K V Gupta & Co
Chartered Accountants

(FRN 000133N) y
":“ ' : i
CA Rakesh K Agarwal i f ? »
Partner Secretary
M.No. 085908
Place: New Delhi SatSiSh l?umar
Dated: ecretary
1 8 JU L 20 19 Alliance For an Energy Efficient Economy
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aifman

Chairperson

Executive Council
Alliance For an Energy Efficlent Economy



ALLIANCE FOR AN ENERGY EFFICIENT ECONOMY
(FCRA ACCOUNT)

Note 1: Capital Grant Reserve

NOTES TO BALANCE SHEET FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

Balance at the beginning of the year
Less:Transferred to Income

Add: Transferred form project for Capital expenditure
Less: Depriciation transferred to income & Expenditure

Note 2: Sundry Creditors

Audit Fee Payable
Payable to Employess
Payables to Consultants
Grant Refundable
Other Payables

Note 3: Duties and Taxes

TDS Payable

Note 4: Grant Balances

Balance at the beginning of the year
Add : Grant Received during the year
Add : Interest received on Grant Balance

Less: Grant Refundable

Less : Transferred to Statement of Income and Expenditure (to the extent of expenses incurred)
Less: Transferred to Capital Grant Reserve

Note 5: Cash & Bank Balance
Axis Bank A/c-29601010012994

Note 6: Other Current Assets

Other Advance

TDS Advance Deposit -Contractor

Prepaid Expenses

AMOUNT (RS.)
678,068

19,16,946

4,52,433

21,42,581

AMOUNT (RS.)
83,160

1,69,289

9,49,086

1,35,056

32,028

13,68,619

AMOUNT (RS.)
2,561,429
2,51,429

AMOUNT (RS.)
91,53,753
8,01,80,835
9,17,803

45,056

2,94,94,327
19,16,946

77T 7N

AMOUNT (RS.)
6,02,96,331

6,02,96,331

AMOUNT (RS.)
13,263
14,755
26,738
54,756




012'€9 LVE'L £SS'0L 2 L8504
87979 6569 £85'69 = - = 18569 %01 aImnLIn g
BIMXTY § oINjIuIn g
285 88¢ 026 . 2 E 046 %0F doyde
mbuamﬁcu
sREHO (d
6LSTH'IT £EV'TST €10°S6'ST  ELTILT £ST'6E'9 990°65ST £90°82°9
= B - €LT1LT ELFP 086021 161°90'T %0 juaWdo[2AdP I9PUN dJSGIM
0PL'IL'S £98°10°1 L0419 ] eL8TLY = PER66T %ST ajisqap
STETL SA1T 008 FL 008'FL = %ST ueg
juswdmby 31531
86811 001z 866'C1 = 7 866'CL - %ST JaLN ] 133e AN JUY
8619 £0s nos'e = 0029 = = %ST IIPIOISY A2T0 N
6594 sl 010'6 = ) 0106 7 %S1T ANBMODIN
1661 CHE 996'TC = = 991'91 008e %G1 SUIDRJA] S0UBPUSNY S,
09942 ety Tl0'6CT - = = Tlo'6T %81 10320f01g
juewmdmby 230
£CTUIL €LV T 9qTLTLTL - - 0ZLFETL 900°0%1 %01 armynum,
DINIXT] 3 2anjIuIng
FSTHS PLOEL 89089 = 89039 = & %0F atemjog
66L°€1 0026 666'CC = = 666'TT - %0F ud3IG par]
S6ETE €978 85904 - - STL6h £660T %0 TaquiL]
z50's1 FEO0L 980'sT 2 = % 980°sT %0F dopysag
97T'9L°T LGE'SHL €85 FTF 2 08¢°20°T 866991 g0z'05°1 %0¥ doyder]
mNHmEmcm Iy ST EQU
paje[ay 139l01g (v
610Z°€0'IE i Iajsuelf, JHCeioE | crssong
SV A ay3 Surmp [e101 A M sl nyy 210329 - [4 0L et T ——
A M ﬁo.HuMmuw.—ﬁ—wﬁ— WPd SUonIppy VAdM

610C HOIVIN LSTE¢ AIANT ¥VIA HHL Y0 TIVI1Hd NOILLVIDHIJIHA

(LNNODDV Vi)
ANONODH INAIDIIIA ADUANA NV O IONVITIV

7 910N




ALLIANCE FOR AN ENERGY EFFICIENT ECONOMY
(FCRA ACCOUNT)

NOTES TO INCOME AND EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

Note 8: Project : ESCO Market 11

Salary Paid

Professional Charges

Bank Charges
Books & Report

AMOUNT (RS.)

Communication Expense

Conveyance Expense

Electricity Expense
Travel Expenses
Legal & Accounting

Meeting & Conference Expense

Postage & Courier
Office Expense

Office & IT Maintenance Exp.

Office Rent

Printing & Stationary Exp.

Rates & Taxes

Photography & Videography

Staff Welfare
Brokerage

Note 9: Project : Space Cooling 2

Salary

Professional Charges

46,86,315
13,91,061
2,545
850
1,24,333
48,506
38,659
3,71,179
2,62,151
791,835
8,101
16,558
48,587
1,76,492
2,12,061
722

8,260

495
70,000

82,58,710

AMOUNT (RS.)

Books/Report Expense
Communication Expense

Conveyance Expense

Meeting & Conference Expense

Office Expense

Website Hosting Expenses

Rates & Taxes

Legal & Accounting Charges
Office & IT Maintenance Exp.
Membership/Subscription Expenses

Electricity Expense
Office Rent
Bank Charges

Postage & Courier Exp.

PR activity

Staff Capacity Building

Recruitment Expenses

Statf Welfare Expenses
Printing & Stationary Exp.

Travel Expense

40,13,773
2,00,160
88,500
56,223
77,282
1,09,427
19,798
2,53,700
11,308
3,55,758
92,629
35,329
57,920
1,98,040
18
31,966
25,000
5,000
4,130
1,917
2,98,093
99,821

60,35,792

Note 10 Project : SSEF- Vehicle Rating Program in India

Salary

I'rofessional Charges

Conveyance

Meeting & Conference

AMOUNT (RS.)

Website Hosting Expenses
Legal & Accounting Expenses

Bank Charges

Communication Expenses

Office & IT Maintenance Exp.
Difference in Exchange
Membership & Subscription

Office Rent
Office Expenses

7,49,445
2,72,816
26,750
76,191
2,46,768
64,900
18
18,280
1,432
3,400
33,814
1,71,618
1,821



Postage & Courier
Recruitment Expenses
Printing & Stationary Exp.
Travel Expense

Note 11: Project : DSM Newsletter
Salary

Professional Charges

Web Hosting Exps

2d Animation Film

Conveyance Expense

Travel Expenses

Legal & Accounting Charges

Rates & Taxes

Office & IT Maintenance Expenses
RR Activity & Awareness Expenses
Printing & Stationary Exp.

43,277

4,130
87,762
84,244

18,86,666

AMOUNT (RS.)

3,74,120
4,19,072
15,996
41,300
10,428
73,544
87,700
11,105
54,251
10,000
7,230

11,04,746




Note 12 : Project : Affordable Housing

Salary Paid

Professional Charges
Legal & Accounting
Communication
Conveyance Exps
Travel Expenses

Office & IT Maintenance
Office Rent

Staffwelfare

Note 13: Expenses-Oak Core Grant

AMOUNT (RS.)

3,44,999
18,88,211
17,700
15,238
12,070
1,930
3,600
3,01,758
540

25,86,046

Salary

Professional Charges

Books/ Report Expense
Conveyance

Website Hosting Expenses
Communication
International Travel

Legal & Accounting Charges
Meeting & Conference
Membership/Subscription Exp.
Office Expense

Electricity Charges

Office & IT Maintenance Exp.
Office Rent

Printing & Stationary Exp.
Staff Welfare

Rates & Taxes

I'ravel Expense

Note 14 : Project : SSEF- Electrical Vehicle

Salary
Professional Charges
Conveyance

Note 15: Expenses-SSEF- NCAP

AMOUNT (RS.)

5,41,000
14,585
21,200
18,120
72,216

8,724

1,22,386

9,95,861
13,158

2,447
10,901
3,610
8,911

1,13,366
17,186
21,106

3,157
3,544

19,91,477

AMOUNT (RS.)

753,530
66,108
9,939

8,29,577

Salary

Professional Charges

Books/ Report Expense

Rates & Taxes

Conveyance

Meeting & Conference Expenses

Office & IT Maintenance Expenses

Communication

Electricity Charges
Membership/Subscription Exp.
Office Rent

Office Expense

Recruitment Expenses

Staff Welfare

Printing & Stationary Exp.
Postage & Courier

Travel Expense

Note 16: Expenses- Good Energies

AMOUNT (RS.)

31,50,923
4,40,585
47,925
1,671
16,364
1,82,750
1,23,864
35,345
54,153
8,601
3,53,124
8,410
20,650
2,935
37,082
1,073
1,886

44,87,341

Salary

Professional Charges

Travel

Meeting & Conference Expenses
Printing & Stationary

AMOUNT (RS.)

4,77,224
15,053
1,75,102
2,01,709
7492



Books/Reports Expenses
Staff Capacity Building
Website Hosting Fxps
legal & Accounting
Bank Charges
Communication

Uttice & IT Maintenance Expenses
Office Rent

Postage & Courier

IR Activity

Recruitment Expenses
Staff Welfare

Note 17: Expenses- MacArthur Foundation

Salary

Leave Encashment
Conveyance

Printing & Stationary
Bank Charges
Communication
Recruitment Expenses

22,240
9,500
30,271
1,33,399
7,907
15,037
92,182
3,54,584
7,310
10,000
1,947
1,235

15,62,192

AMOUNT (RS.)

6,51,724
72,864
570
1,150
9,128
12,214
4,130

7,51,780




ALLIANCE FOR AN ENERGY EFFICIENT ECONOMY
(FCRA ACCOUNT)

RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

RECEIPTS AMOUNT (RS.) PAYMENTS AMOUNT (RS.)
Opening Cash & Bank Balances 1,69,42,214
Projects Receipts & Grants Project Related Expenditure
Grant Received (ESCO Market ) 88,78,667 ESCO Market II 18 80,82,554
Grant Received (Space Cooling 2) 42,49,868 Space Cooling 2 19 60,22,018
Grant Received (Vehicle Rating Program) 52,54,357 Vehicle Rating Program 20 29,11,675
Grant Received (Oak Core Grant) 70,90,000 DSM Newsletter 21 11,99,138
Grant Received (NCAP) 44,38,693 Affordable Housing 22 74,22,801
Grant Received (Good Energies Foundation) 1,56,43,000 Oak Core Grant 23 27.96,855
Grant Received (Macarthur Foundation) 3,46,26,250 SSEF- Electrical Vehicle 24 7,82,782
Others SSEF- NCAP 25 41,52,774
Bank Interest 9,17,803 Good Energies 26 11,93,548
Tds Collected 36,05,642 MacArthur 27 6,94,049
PPaid by main branch 1,58,676 Administrative Expenses
Interest on TDS 600
Others
TDS Deposited 41,54,295
Fixed Assets Purchased 18,76,554
Advance Recoverable 4,636
Paid for Main branch 2,14,559
Closing Cash & Bank Balance 6,02,96,331
Total 10,18,05,170 Total 10,18,05,170
As per our report of even date For Alliance for An Energy Efficient Economy
For Singh K V Gupta & Co
Chartered Accountants

(FRN 000133N)

CA Rakesh K Aga Secretary Chairman
Partner
M.No. 085908 Satish Kumar Chairperson
Secretary Executive Co
. uncil
Place: New Delhi Alliance For an Energy Efficient Economy  Alliance For an Energy Efficlent Economy

Dated: BJUL ng

UDIN:
/3, aﬁ?pfﬁﬁﬂﬁ X P P



Schedule- Receipts & Payments

Note 18: Project : ESCO Market IT

Salary Paid

Professional Charges

Bank Charges

Books & Report
Communication Expense
Conveyance Expense
Electricity Expense

Travel Expenses

Legal & Accounting

Meeting & Conference Expense
Postage & Courier

Office Expense

Office & IT Maintenance Exp.
Office Rent

Printing & Stationary Exp.
Rates & Taxes

Photography & Videography
Staff Welfare

Brokerage

Note 19: Project : Space Cooling 2

Salary

Professional Charges
Books/Report Expense
Communication Expense
Conveyance Expense
Meeting & Conference Expense
Office Expense

Website Hosting Expenses
Rates & Taxes

Legal & Accounting Charges
Office & IT Maintenance Exp.
Membership/Subscription Expenses
Electricity Expense

Office Rent

Bank Charges

Postage & Courier Exp.

PR activity

Staff Capacity Building
Recruitment Expenses

Staff Welfare Expenses
Printing & Stationary Exp.
Travel Expense

AMOUNT (RS.)

46,86,315
13,45,126
2,545

850
1,24,333
34,003
37,275
2,62,214
2,62,151
7,89,326
8,101
16,558
48,587
1,76,492
2,09,201
722

8,260

495
70,000

80,82,554

AMOUNT (RS.)

41,33,956
2,00,160
88,500
56,223
45,403
1,09,427
19,798
2,53,700
11,308
3,55,758
92,629
35,329
57,920
1,98,040
18
31,966
25,000
5,000
4,130
1,917
1,96,015
99,821

60,22,018




Note 20 Project : SSEF- Vehicle Rating Program j

Salary

Professional Charges
Conveyance

Meeting & Conference
Website Hosting Expenses
Legal & Accounting Expenses
Bank Charges

Staff Capacity Building
Electricity Exps
Communication Expenses
Office & IT Maintenance Exp.
Difference in Exchange
Membership & Subscription
Office Rent

Office Expenses

Postage & Courier
Recruitment Expenses
Printing & Stationary Exp.
Travel Expense

Note 21: Project : DSM Newsletter
Salary

Professional Charges

Web Hosting Exps

2d Animation Film

Conveyance Expense

Travel Expenses

Legal & Accounting Charges

Rates & Taxes

Office & IT Maintenance Expenses
RR Activity & Awareness Expenses
Printing & Stationary Exp.

Note 22 : Project : Affordable Housing

Salary Paid

Professional Charges
Legal & Accounting
Communication
Conveyance Exps
Travel Expenses

Office & IT Maintenance
Office Rent

Staffwelfare

AMOUNT (RS.)

15,00,300
3,48,200
26,750
87,948
2,46,768
1,38,426
18

48,224
4,864
24,736

3,400
2,60,718
1,821
43,150
4,130
87,978
84,244

29,11,675

AMOUNT (RS.)

3,74,120
5,13,464
15,996
41,300
10,428
73,544
87,700
11,105
54,251
10,000
7,230

11,99,138

AMOUNT (RS.)

4,83,999
65,86,791
17,700
14,413
12,070
1,930
3,600
3,01,758
540

74,22,801




Note 23: Expenses-Oak Core Grant

Salary

Professional Charges

Books/ Report Expense
Conveyance

Website Hosting Expenses
Communication

International Travel

Legal & Accounting Charges
Meeting & Conference
Membership/Subscription Exp.
Office Expense

Electricity Charges

Office & IT Maintenance Exp.
Office Rent

Printing & Stationary Exp.
Staff Welfare

Rates & Taxes

Audit Fees

Employee Benefit

Travel Expense

Note 24 : Project : SSEF- Electrical Vehicle

AMOUNT (RS.)

11,03,995

1,262
72,216
17,307

313,164
9,95,861
13,158
10,901
3,610
8,911
1,13,366
37,686
35,918

3,167
37,800
25,000

3,544

27,96,855

Salary
Professional Charges
Conveyance

Note 25: Expenses-SSEF- NCAP
Salary

Professional Charges
Books/ Report Expense
Rates & Taxes
Conveyance

Meeting & Conference Expenses
Office & IT Maintenance Expenses
Communication

Electricity Charges
Membership/Subscription Exp.
Office Rent

Office Expense

Recruitment Expenses

Staff Welfare

Printing & Stationary Exp.
Postage & Courier
Travel Expense

AMOUNT (RS.)

7,53,530
25,200
4,052

7,82,782

AMOUNT (RS.)

31,50,923
2,01,559
47,925
1,671
853
1,82,750
1,23,864
17,658
33,291
3,53,124
8,410
20,650
2,935
5,257

18

1,886

41,52,774




Note 26: Expenses- Good Energies
Salary

Professional Charges

I'ravel

Meeting & Conference Expenses
Printing & Stationary
Books/Reports Expenses

Staff Capacity Building

Website Hosting Exps

Legal & Accounting

Bank Charges

Communication

Office & IT Maintenance Expenses
Office Rent

Postage & Courier

PR Activity

Recruitment Expenses

Staff Welfare

Note 27: Expenses- MacArthur Foundation

AMOUNT (RS.)

4,77,224
4,516
1,42,795
2,01,709
4,149
22,240
9,500
2,565
39,115
7,907
15,037
79,422
1,68,824
7,310
10,000

1,235

11,93,548

Salary

Leave Encashment

Conveyance

Printing & Stationary

Bank Charges

Communication

Office & IT Maintenance Expenses
Recruitment Expenses

AMOUNT (RS.)

6,63,533

1,150
9,128
12,214
3,894
4,130

6,94,049




